Debts costs -43

Other (including holding costs) -84

Market variances +135

Other2) +121

Capital management -166

Closing balance at H1 2019 9 742

1) Eligible Own Funds
2) Includes the impact of the 3SE merger

 Strong Value of New Business (VNB),
supported by seasonal pattern of
inception

 Strong expected in-force contribution
from:

- Release to profit of risk margin for
risk expired

- Unwind of discount
- Expected return on invested

assets

 Moderate overall positive impact from
assumption changes and experience
variances

▐ In EUR millions (rounded)

124

 Sensitivities shown at H1 2019

 195  200  205  210  215  220  225

-11

11

-2

3

-3

-5

-1

-2

Based on all current sensitivities, the solvency ratio remains within or above
the optimal range

+50bps in IR-rates

-50bps in IR-rates

+10% in USD

-10% in USD

-25% in equity returns

+50 bps in credit spreads
(corporate credit)

+50 bps in credit spreads
(government bonds)

-50 bps shift in UFR

211%

Changes of SR in % pts

Sensitivities in %pts

125

SCOR’s industry leading high diversification remains a key strategic
cornerstone of

H1 2019 risk capital breakdown by risk category

▐ In EUR millions (rounded)

3 492

3 741

2 406

414

244

5 067

609

P&C Underwriting

Life Underwriting

Market

Credit

Operational

Required capital before
diversification and taxes

Diversification

Taxes

Group SCR 4 622

10 298

-49%

34% 36% 23%

4% 3%

40% 47%

10%
3%

0%

 SCOR’s balanced P&C and Life
portfolio and business model
strength translate into a very
strong diversification benefit

 There is further substantial
diversification within the risk
categories shown

 SCOR’s required capital is mainly
driven by underwriting risks

 Market, credit and operational
risks make a minor contribution to
required capital

 SCOR enjoys a higher
diversification benefit than peers
(see appendix)

126

SCOR invests in the Internal Model to further optimize value-based decision
making

Actuarial expertise Value creation Cutting-edge technology